Race Date

October 12, 2021

2021 Lake Superior Conference XC Championship
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name

1 1 1591 Audra Murden

2 2 1581 Charleigh Hartl

3 (<5 1646 Lola Witte

4 3 1586 Alizah Langner

5 (<5) 1638 Julia Knight

6 4 782 Audrey Berube

7 5 1417 Harlee Ziebol

8 6 1590 Miriam Milani

9 7 1415 Aspen Winbigler
10 (<5) 1511 Brooklyn Noble
11 8 947 Kiara Cloud
12 9 1587 Amarah Langner
13 10 1680 Ava Gudowski
14 11 1593 Monroe Rewertz
15 12 1678 Nadia Bjerketvedt
16 (<5) 1644  Lily Smith
17 (<5) 1508 Madeline Larson
18 13 1218 Alexa Shepherd
19 14 1692 Abby Winberg
20 (<5) 1504 Megan Goodell
21 (<5) 1630 Preslie Annala
22 15 1677 Nora Anderson
23 16 1691 Alivia Visger Linke
24 17 1690 Bethany Roe

Results by HEROSTIMING www.herostiming.com

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls

Team
Hibbing
Hibbing
Proctor
Hibbing
Proctor
Cloquet
Cloquet
Hibbing
Cloquet
Grand Rapids
Cloquet
Hibbing
Superior
Hibbing
Superior
Proctor
Grand Rapids
Cloquet
Superior
Grand Rapids
Proctor
Superior
Superior
Superior

Grade

10

10

10
11

10
11

11

10
10
11
10
12

10

Time Pace

21:17.9 4:16/K
22:20.2 4:28/K
22:36.8 4:31/K
22:44.0 4:33/K
22:45.0 4:33/K
22:50.9 4:34/K
23:09.8 4:38/K
24:07.4 4:49/K
24:40.8 4:56/K
24:55.9 4:59/K
25:29.7 5:06/K
25:38.5 5:08/K
25:55.8 5:11/K
26:04.0 5:13/K
26:16.8 5:15/K
26:18.2 5:16/K
26:33.8 5:19/K
26:44.7 5:21/K
26:50.3 5:22/K
27:04.4 5:25/K
28:20.0 5:40/K
29:51.0 5:58/K
30:51.8 6:10/K
30:56.1 6:11/K

10/12/2021 05:04:07



2021 Lake Superior Conference XC Championship

Race Date

October 12, 2021 Final Team Results

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Hibbing Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 21 Average Time: 23:13.6
1 1591 Audra Murden 8 1 1 21:17.9 21:17.9 0:00.0
2 1581 Charleigh Hartl 10 2 3 22:20.2 43:38.1 1:02.4
3 1586 Alizah Langner 9 3 6 22:44.0 1:06:22.1 1:26.2
4 1590 Miriam Milani 11 6 12 24:07.4  1:30:29.5 2:49.6
5 1587 Amarah Langner 11 9 21 25:38.5  1:56:07.9 4:20.7
6 1593 Monroe Rewertz 11 (12) (32) 26:04.0 2:22:11.8 4:46.2
Team - Cloquet Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 37 Average Time: 24:35.2
1 782 Audrey Berube 8 4 4 22:50.9 22:50.9 0:00.0
2 1417 Harlee Ziebol 10 5 9 23:09.8 46:00.7 0:18.9
3 1415 Aspen Winbigler 9 7 16 24:40.8  1:10:41.5 1:49.9
4 947 Kiara Cloud 10 8 24 25:29.7  1:36:11.1 2:38.8
5 1218 Alexa Shepherd 10 13 37 26:44.7  2:02:55.8 3:53.8
Team - Superior Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 67 Average Time: 27:57.2
1 1680 Ava Gudowski 9 10 10 25:55.8 25:55.8 0:00.0
2 1678 Nadia Bjerketvedt 9 12 22 26:16.8 52:12.5 0:21.1
3 1692 Abby Winberg 11 14 36 26:50.3  1:19:02.8 0:54.6
4 1677 Nora Anderson 9 15 51 29:51.0 1:48:53.8 3:55.3
5 1691 Alivia Visger Linke 9 16 67 30:51.8 2:19:45.6 4:56.1
6 1690 Bethany Roe 10 (17) (84) 30:56.1 2:50:41.7 5:00.4
Team - Proctor Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1646 Lola Witte Less Than 5 22:36.8 22:36.8 0:00.0
2 1638 Julia Knight 10 Less Than 5 22:45.0 45:21.7 0:08.2
3 1644 Lily Smith 9 Less Than 5 26:18.2  1:11:39.9 3:41.5
4 1630 Preslie Annala 12 Less Than 5 28:20.0 1:39:59.9 5:43.3
Team - Grand Rapids Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1511 Brooklyn Noble 8 Less Than 5 24:55.9 24:55.9 0:00.0
2 1508 Madeline Larson 10 Less Than 5 26:33.8 51:29.6 1:38.0
3 1504 Megan Goodell 10 Less Than 5 27:04.4  1:18:34.0 2:08.6
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